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‘ On behalf of Pac .Rail, I submit for filing and recording
N under '49 U.S.C. Section 11303(a) and the regulatlons promulgated
fthereunder, executed counterparts of a primary document, not
previously recorded entitled Memorandum of Lease ("Lease"), dated
as of Aprills, 1990 S '

"‘D;;;. He. Magee: o y 6-1144092
e 570D feee

”)@bquuy;%Lx;é:' 'The parties to the.enclosed Lease are:

Pac Rail - Lessor :

‘Two Embarcadero -Center .. T
‘Suite 1670 v '
San Francisco, California 94111

Illinois Central Rallroad -. Lessee

. 233 N. M1ch1gan Avenue *

Chlcago, IlllhOls 60601 5799

The Lease covers, among other things, the lea51ng by the
Lessor to the Lessee of certaln rolling stock. :

- The units of equlpment covered by the Lease are those
units 1dent1f1ed in Appendlx A of the Lease.

A short summary of the document to -appear 1n the ICC
Index is as follows: i

‘"Covers hopper7cars;"'”

_ Enclosed is a check in the amount of flfteen dollars
’($15 00) 1n payment of the filing fee.

ot
LA



wi

Once the filing has been made, please return to bearer
the stamped counterparts of the Lease not needed for your files,
together w%th the fee receipt, the letter from the ICC acknowledg-
ing the filing, and the two extra copies of this transmittal

letter.
%y truly yeours,
/]
C%>-ﬁ ; tetaa
Allen H. Ha®rison,” Jr. ‘

Attorney for the purpose
of this filing for
Pac Rail

Honorable Noreta R. McGee
Secretary
Interstate Commerce Commission
Washington, D.C. 20423

Enclosures
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ICa
ICG
1CG
ICG
Ica
ICa
Ica
ICG
1C6
ICa
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
I1Ca
Ica
ICC
ICC
ICGe
ICcG
ICe
ICa
ICG
ICG
ICGQ
ICG
ICG

83505
83509
83511
83512
83518
83s2at
83523
83524
83526
83528
83532

865101
865102
865103
865101
865105
865108
865109
865110
865111
868112
865118
865115
865116
865117
865118
865119
865120
865121
865123
865124
865128
865126
865128
865129
865130
865131
865132

Ica
Ica
Ica
1CG
ICG
1CG
IC6
ICG
ICa
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICa
ICG
I¢a
Icg
1Ca
I1Ca
ICG
ICce
IC6
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
Ica
ICG

APPENDIX A

&Sy 3

(SA 53-90)

WOODCHIP HOPPERS
BUILT IN 1969

(82 EACH)
83537 I¢C
83538 IC
83541 I¢
83582 IC
83543 IC
33545 IC
83546 Ic
83547 IC
835349 1¢
835%0 I1c
83551 IC

83554
83557
83559
83560
83561
83564
83566
83567
83568
83sre
83573

WOODCHIP HOPPERS
BUILT IN 1972

(108 Rach)
865133 ICaQ
8651318 ICG
865136 IC¢
865138 Ice
865140 ICG
865141 I1C6
8651482 I1Ca
865143 Ica
865144 I1C6
865146 I1C¢
865147 ICQ
865148 ICa
865150 ICG
865151 ICa
865152 ICG
865153 ICG
865154 ICO
865155 ICc
8365158 ICa
865157 1caq
865158 ICa
865159 ICa
865160 ICa
865161 ICg
865162 ICG
865163 ICG
865164 1ce

865165
865166
865167
865168
865170
865171
865172
865173
86517%
865175
865176
8651717
865179
865180
865181
865183
865184
865185
865186
865188
865189
865190
865191
865193
865195
865196
865197

IC
IC
I¢
b 4+
IC
1€
1€
I1Ca
I1C6

I1CC
ICa
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICa
ICG
ICG
ICQ
Ica
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICcG
ICG
ICG
1C6
ICG
ICa
Ice
ICG
I1CQ
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICa

83586
83588
83589
83590
83592
83594
8359%
865074
8650818

865199
865275
865273
865201
865202
865203
865204
865205
865208
865209
865210
865212
865213
863214
865218
865216
865218
865220
865221
865222
865223
86522%
865225
865226
865227
863228
865230

Original No
IC 83584
IC 83574
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APR 24 1990 -2 40 PM
MEMORANDUY OF LEASE  INTERSIATE COMMERGE GOMAiission

On the date hereof, the parties hereto entered into
Equipment Schedule No. 3 dated April 23, 1990 as the same
incorporates all the térms and conditions of that certain
Railroad Equipment Master Lease dated as of aprils , 1990
between Pac Rail, having its office at Two Embarcadero, Suite
1670, San Francisco, CA 94111 (“PR"), as lessor, and Illinois
Central Railroad, having an office at 233 N. Michigan Avenue
Chicago, IL 60601-5799, ("ICR"), as lessee, pursuant to which ICR
leased from PR the equipment described in

ryry €0
Executed thisé&é( day April, 1990,

PAC RAIL

Name: ¢ é&ﬁz;} !2 ZM‘JE Cr—

Title: = \) (7

ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD

By:

Name:

Title:




STATE OF /////7:.’: )

COUNTY OF 7) 07’7(/550 )

BEFORE ME, the undersigned notary, on this day personally
appeared Bpiar CF cler , to me personally known who,
being by me duly sworn, says that he/she- is Zxec . .. of Pac
Rail ("PR"), that the above Memorandum of Security Agreement was
signed on behalf of PR by authority of its Board of Directors and
has acknowledged that the execution of the foregoing Memorandum
of Security Agreement was the free act and deed of PR.

v

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this .ZJ _ day of
April, 1990.

My Commission Expires: 3;%%3 FREDA D CABACUNGAN
1 N

5% ZGWATC A
g /féa i, 3t R, |

B ——y

[Seal)]

-3 - MSA-3



| -ahkota PublTc and and for the state of

STATE oF _JLiret
COUNTY OF Loo.

ip® ™

?l
. p’_ . _ R : , ‘,

on this 232 day of April, 1990 bafore me, the underciqﬁcd,
Tilinpr S __, Auly
|

copnissioned and sworn, personally appeared o

W opiedbs — _, to me known to be tha person who
signed us_'ﬂéﬂvﬁﬁﬂwwf',ot T1linois cantrail Railroad, the |
asorporation that exoouted the within and !oreqainq‘insttumenh,
and acknewladged eald instrunment to be the fres and volunta act
and deed of said corporation for tho uses and purposes tharein

" penticned, and on oath atated that he vas duly elacted, qualified

and acting as sald offlocer of the corporation, that he was '
authoriged to axecute said ingtyument and that tha seal affixed,
it any, is. the corporate seal of said corporation.

WITNESS my hand and official seal hereto affixed the day and

~ year in this certificate above -written. _ _

POV VIV VIV VIV VOO VYV VYOV VWX

foeo Wlasr

PARRAPPP LI PRLAL PSR

: .

$  “OFFICIAL SEAL” S Notary Public |

- Louis W. Krause . $ - ' i

:i Notary Ppb%lc, State of Illincis 4; ‘

g My Commission Expires 5/11/92 ii !
RIS RIS P I IR RN IIE A :

£

Po A T o U R PR IR (VR s



SENT BY:A.,

;18-25-14 2116PM 36958

UMEMORANDUM OF LEASR

On tha date herecf, the parxties hareto entered into
Equipment Schedule No, 3 dated April23, 1990 as the sane
incorperatas all the terms and conditions of that certain
Railroad Equipment Master Leaas dated as of April & , 1990
between Pac Rail, having its office st Two Embarcadero, Suite
1670, San Francisco, CA 94111 ("PR"), as lessor, snd Illinois
Central Rallroad, having sn office at 232 N. Nichigan Avenue
Chicago, IL €0601-3789, (“ICR"), as lessse, pursuant ta which ICR

leaged from PR tha equipment described in .
Executed this 23 day April, 1990.

PAC RAIL

Bys
Name:
Titlet

ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD

Byt < :
Nane? ,Zajgsif' AL/‘iéiﬁggﬁgéﬁ
men L & CFAD




I¢
Ic
I¢C
Ic
IC

I¢
IC
IC
Ic
Ic

Ice
ICG
ICcG
ICG
ICG
ICa
Ica
ICG
1C6
ICa
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICG
ICQ
Ica
ICC
ICG
ICG
ICG
Ica
IcaG
ICG
ICG
ICa
ICG
ICG

83505
835809
83511
83512
83518
83821
83523
8352%
83526
83528
83532

865101
865102
865103
86510%
865105
865108
865109
865110
865111
865112
8651148
865115
865116
865117
865118
865119
865120
865121
865123
865124
865128
865126
865128
865129
865130
865131
865132

I¢
Ic
1¢
Ic

Ic
I1c
IC
IC
IC
IC

Ica
Ica
ICq
ICG
ICG
ica
IC6
IC6
i1ce
I1CG
ICG
ICGe
ICa
I1CC
I1¢a
ICG
1C6
ICa
ICG
ICG
Ica
IC6
ICG
ICG
1CC
Ica
ICG

APPENDIX A

5556%3

(8& 53-90)
z%same

WOODCHIP HOPPERS
BUILT IN 1969
(82 EACH)

83537 IC 83554
83538 IC 83557
83581 IC 83559
835482 IC 838680
83542 IC 83561
33545 I¢C 8356%
83546 1c 83566
83547 IC 83%67
83549 IC 83%68
83550 1c 83872
83551 IC 83573

WOODCRIP HOPPERS
BUILT IR 1972
(108 Each)

865133 ICC 865165
865138 ICG 865166
865136 1CG 865167
865138 ICG 865168
865140 ICG 865170
865141 1CG 865171
865142 1ca 865172
865143 1Ca 865173
865142 ICG 36517
865146 1CaG 865175
8651N7 I1Ca 865176
865148 ICQ 86517117
865150 ICG 865179
865151 160 865180
865152 ICG 865181
865153 I1CG 865183
865154 ICO 865184
865155 1CC 865185
865158 ICO 865186
865157 1CG 865188
865158 ICO 865189
865159 ICQ 865190
865160 ICG 865191
865161 ICG 865193
865162 ICG 865195
865163 ICG 865196
865164 ICO 865197

IC
IC
I¢

IC
I¢
1C
iCo
1CG

I1CC
ICa
ICG
ICG
ICa
ICa
ICG
ICG
ICa
Ica
ICG
I1CG
1CG
1CGC
I1C6
ICG
I1CG
1C6
ICG
Ica
ICG
ICG
1CQ
ICG
ICG
I1CG
ice

83586
83588
83589
83590
83592
83594
83593
865074
865084

865199
865275
865273
865201
865202
865203
865204
86520%
865208
865209
865210
865212
865213
865214
865218
865216
865218
865220
865221
865222
865223
86522%
865225
865226
865227
865228
865230

Original No
IC 83584
IC 83574




DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA ) SS.:

CERTIFICATE OF TRUE COPY

I, Allen H. Harrison, Jr., a member of the Bars of the
District of Columbia and the Commonwealth of Virginia, do hereby
certify that I have compared the attached copy of the document
entitled "Memorandum of Lease" executed by Pac Rail and Illinois
Central Railroad, with an executed original counterpart thereof
and find the said attached copy to be in all respects a true,
correct and complete copy of the aforesaid executed original

counterpart.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereto affixed

his signature thisﬂfzth day of April, 1990.

Q&M///%W}

Subscribed and sworn to before me

thlsﬁigéh day/of April, 1990

‘A\.‘

Notary Publlc, D.C.

Ly Commicslon Bunlres Juna 3€, 1732



